9/1/22, 3:16 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1984 MERCEDES-BENZ 380SL: WDBBA45A3EA012660
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1984 MERCEDES-BENZ 380SL No accidents or damage reported

to CARFAX
VIN: WDBBA45A3EA012660
CONVERTIBLE
3.8LV8F ; ;
GASOLINE x 12 Service history records
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

E 39 Detailed records available

Last reported odometer
IEZI 48,880 reading
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This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/1/22 at 2:01:50 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.
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Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon ﬁga;?:;?::'
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits ﬁgagfggfan'

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

Register | View Terms | View Certificate
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Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX. No Issues Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX. No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues Reported

No Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. No Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall

S oo

No Recalls
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any open recalls. Reported
Basic Warranty No Data Reported
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No data reported to CARFAX.
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Date

03/16/1994

07/06/1998

04/26/2006

05/11/2007

06/15/2011

07/13/2011

08/08/2011

03/19/2012

04/03/2012

05/20/2015

09/22/2015

09/24/2015

03/14/2016

03/27/2017

07/03/2017

Mileage

36,043

36,065

36,755

37,802

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1984 MERCEDES-BENZ 380SL: WDBBA45A3EA012660

Source

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Penticton, BC

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Mercedes-Benz Downtown Calgary
Calgary, AB

403-232-6400

mbdtyyc.com/

4.5/5.0 8 Verified Reviews &
' 1 Customer Favorite

Ontario
Ministry of Transportation
Southwestern Ontario

Ontario
Ministry of Transportation
Southwestern Ontario

Ontario
Ministry of Transportation
Southwestern Ontario

Ontario
Ministry of Transportation
Southwestern Ontario

Lone Star Mercedes-Benz
Calgary, AB

403-253-1333
https://lonestarcalgary.mercedes-
benz.ca/en-ca’home/

5.0/5.0 6 Verified Reviews &
' 1 Customer Favorite

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Comments

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Light Brown

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Light Brown

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Light Brown

Vehicle serviced
- Odometer reported as 58,006 kilometers

Registration issued or renewed

- Passed safety inspection

- Vehicle previously registered in Alberta

- Vehicle color noted as Gold

- Odometer reported as 58,041 kilometers

Odometer reading reported
- Odometer reported as 59,151 kilometers

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Recommended maintenance performed
- Oil and filter changed

- Odometer reported as 60,836 kilometers

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Light Brown

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Light Brown

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Light Brown

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Light Brown
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04/09/2018

02/07/2019

03/05/2019

03/11/2019

03/11/2019

03/11/2019

03/11/2019

03/25/2019

11/14/2019

11/26/2019

11/26/2019

12/13/2019

03/24/2020

44,000

44,672

44,918

44,985

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1984 MERCEDES-BENZ 380SL: WDBBA45A3EA012660

Calgary, AB

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Mercedes-Benz of North Scottsdale
Phoenix, AZ

480-991-1155
schumachermb.com/

46/5.0
869 Verified Reviews &

' 11,449 Custqmer
Favorites

Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Mercedes-Benz of North Scottsdale
Phoenix, AZ

480-991-1155
schumachermb.com/

46/5.0
869 Verified Reviews &

' 11,449 Custqmer
Favorites

Vehicle Repair Center
Maricopa County

Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Arizona

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scottsdale, AZ

Title #367M019070021

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Mercedes-Benz of North Scottsdale
Phoenix, AZ

480-991-1155
schumachermb.com/

46/5.0
869 Verified Reviews &

' 11,449 Custqmer
Favorites

Wyoming
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Arizona

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scottsdale, AZ

Title #66E1019330018

Mercedes-Benz of North Scottsdale
Phoenix, AZ

480-991-1155
schumachermb.com/

4.6/5.0
869 Verified Reviews &

' 11,449 Custqmer
Favorites

Bell Lexus North Scottsdale
Scottsdale, AZ
877-202-7379
belllexus.com

)

A

)

A

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Light Brown

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

Failed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
- Evap system repaired

Passed emissions inspection

Title or registration issued

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Light Brown

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Transmission fluid changed

Vehicle purchase reported

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
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07/21/2020

07/24/2020

07/27/2020

08/24/2020

10/23/2020

12/16/2020

07/30/2021

04/11/2022

07/23/2022

07/25/2022

08/01/2022

45,038

45,040

45,155

45,494

47,644

48,880

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1984 MERCEDES-BENZ 380SL: WDBBA45A3EA012660

49/5.0
231 Verified Reviews &

' 1,091 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Littleton
Littleton, CO

303-738-7700
mboflittleton.com

4.6/5.0
141 Verified Reviews &
' 187 Customer Favorites

Wyoming

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cheyenne, WY

Title #02-2120842

Wyoming

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cheyenne, WY

Title #02-2120868

Kustom lllusions LLC
Cheyenne, WY
307-634-3477
kustomillusionsllc.com/

4.2/5.0
11 Verified Reviews &
' 14 Customer Favorites

Star Tech Mercedes

Denver, CO

303-744-7021
startechmercedes.com/location-
star-tech-mercedes.html

49/5.0
68 Verified Reviews &
' 478 Customer Favorites

Wyoming

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cheyenne, WY

Title #02-2120868

Wyoming

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cheyenne, WY

Title #02-2120868

Kustom lllusions LLC
Cheyenne, WY
307-634-3477
kustomillusionsllc.com/

4.2/5.0
11 Verified Reviews &
' 14 Customer Favorites

Wyoming
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Wyoming

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cheyenne, WY

Title #02-2205663

Wyoming

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cheyenne, WY

Title #02-2205663

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Interior cleaned

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gold

Title issued or updated

Vehicle serviced

- Automatic transmission pan gasket replaced
- Transmission filter replaced

- Alignment checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

- Steering/suspension checked

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed

- Rear crankshaft oil seal replaced

- Transmission removed and reinstalled

- Engine mount(s) replaced

- Washer nozzle(s) adjusted/repaired

- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Antifreeze/coolant checked

Registration issued or renewed

- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle
to a new location

- Vehicle color noted as Gold

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gold

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Fluids checked

- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle purchase reported

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gold

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/Display_Dealer_Report.cfm?partner=VAU_0&UID=C404070&vin=WDBBA45A3EA012660
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Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
at www.carfaxonline.com.
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Failed Emissions Inspection

The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX O @CARFAXinc E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
9/1/22 2:01:50 PM (CDT)

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1984 MERCEDES-BENZ 300 SERIES vehicle
(VIN: WDBBA45A3EA012660), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/1/22 at 3:01 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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