

This report provided free of charge

by:

Landmark Motors Inc 13815 NE 24th St, Bellevue, WA 98005 425-217-3541



42 Verified Reviews



Customer Favorites



Vehicle History Report[™]

US \$39.99

1984 MERCEDES-BENZ 380SL

VIN: WDBBA45A3EA012660 CONVERTIBLE 3.8L V8 F GASOLINE REAR WHEEL DRIVE



This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/1/22 at 2:01:50 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

CARFAX Title History CARFAX guarantees the information in this section	Summary	
Salvage Junk Rebuilt Fire Flood Hail Lemon	Guaranteed No Problem	
Not Actual Mileage Exceeds Mechanical Limits	Guaranteed No Problem	
OHADANTEED.	<u> </u>	



GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. Register | View Terms | View Certificate

CARFAX Additional History Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX	Summary
Total Loss No total loss reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported
Structural Damage No structural damage reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported
Airbag Deployment No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported
Odometer Check No indication of an odometer rollback.	No Issues Indicated
Accident / Damage No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported
Manufacturer Recall Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any open recalls.	No Recalls Reported
Basic Warranty	No Data Reported

CARFAX Detailed History

Date	Mileage	Source	Comments
03/16/1994		British Columbia Motor Vehicle Dept. Penticton, BC	Registration issued or renewed
07/06/1998		Alberta Motor Vehicle Dept. Calgary, AB	Registration issued or renewed
04/26/2006		Alberta Motor Vehicle Dept. Calgary, AB	Registration issued or renewed - Vehicle color noted as Light Brown
05/11/2007		Alberta Motor Vehicle Dept. Calgary, AB	Registration issued or renewed - Vehicle color noted as Light Brown
06/15/2011		Alberta Motor Vehicle Dept. Calgary, AB	Registration issued or renewed - Vehicle color noted as Light Brown
07/13/2011	36,043	Mercedes-Benz Downtown Calgary Calgary, AB 403-232-6400 mbdtyyc.com/	Vehicle serviced - Odometer reported as 58,006 kilometers
08/08/2011	36,065	Ontario Ministry of Transportation Southwestern Ontario	Registration issued or renewed - Passed safety inspection - Vehicle previously registered in Alberta - Vehicle color noted as Gold - Odometer reported as 58,041 kilometers
03/19/2012	36,755	Ontario Ministry of Transportation Southwestern Ontario	Odometer reading reported - Odometer reported as 59,151 kilometers
04/03/2012		Ontario Ministry of Transportation Southwestern Ontario	Registration issued or renewed
05/20/2015		Ontario Ministry of Transportation Southwestern Ontario	Registration issued or renewed
09/22/2015	37,802	Lone Star Mercedes-Benz Calgary, AB 403-253-1333 https://lonestarcalgary.mercedes- benz.ca/en-ca/home/ 5.0 / 5.0 6 Verified Reviews 1 Customer Favorite	Vehicle serviced - Recommended maintenance performed - Oil and filter changed - Odometer reported as 60,836 kilometers
09/24/2015		Alberta Motor Vehicle Dept. Calgary, AB	Registration issued or renewed - Vehicle color noted as Light Brown
03/14/2016		Alberta Motor Vehicle Dept. Calgary, AB	Registration issued or renewed - Vehicle color noted as Light Brown
03/27/2017		Alberta Motor Vehicle Dept. Calgary, AB	Registration issued or renewed - Vehicle color noted as Light Brown
07/03/2017		Alberta Motor Vehicle Dept.	Registration issued or renewed - Vehicle color noted as Light Brown

2, 3:16 PM		CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this	1984 MERCEDES-BENZ 380SL: WDBBA45A3EA012660
		Calgary, AB	
04/09/2018		Alberta Motor Vehicle Dept. Calgary, AB	Registration issued or renewed - Vehicle color noted as Light Brown
02/07/2019		Mercedes-Benz of North Scottsdale Phoenix, AZ 480-991-1155 schumachermb.com/	Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed - Oil and filter changed
		/ 4.6 / 5.0	
		869 Verified Reviews	
		11,449 Customer Favorites	
03/05/2019	44,000	Arizona Inspection Station Maricopa County	Failed emissions inspection
03/11/2019		Mercedes-Benz of North Scottsdale Phoenix, AZ 480-991-1155 schumachermb.com/	Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed
		★ 4.6 / 5.0 869 Verified Reviews	
		11,449 Customer Favorites	
03/11/2019		Vehicle Repair Center Maricopa County	Vehicle serviced - Evap system repaired
03/11/2019		Arizona Inspection Station Maricopa County	Passed emissions inspection
03/11/2019	44,672	Arizona Motor Vehicle Dept. Scottsdale, AZ Title #367M019070021	Title or registration issued
03/25/2019		Alberta Motor Vehicle Dept.	Registration issued or renewed - Vehicle color noted as Light Brown
11/14/2019	44,918	Mercedes-Benz of North Scottsdale Phoenix, AZ 480-991-1155 schumachermb.com/ 4.6 / 5.0	Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed - Transmission fluid changed
		869 Verified Reviews	
		11,449 Customer Favorites	
11/26/2019		Wyoming Motor Vehicle Dept.	Vehicle purchase reported
11/26/2019		Arizona Motor Vehicle Dept. Scottsdale, AZ Title #66E1019330018	Title or registration issued - New owner reported
12/13/2019	44,985	Mercedes-Benz of North Scottsdale Phoenix, AZ 480-991-1155 schumachermb.com/ 4.6 / 5.0	Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed
		869 Verified Reviews Customer Favorites	
03/24/2020		Bell Lexus North Scottsdale Scottsdale, AZ 877-202-7379 belllexus.com	Vehicle serviced - Vehicle washed/detailed

2, 3:16 PM		CARPAX Vehicle history Report for this	s 1984 MERCEDES-BENZ 380SL: WDBBA45A3EA012660
		+ 4.9 / 5.0	
		231 Verified Reviews	
		1,091 Customer Favorites	
07/21/2020	45,038	Mercedes-Benz of Littleton Littleton, CO 303-738-7700 mboflittleton.com	Vehicle serviced - Pre-delivery inspection completed - Maintenance inspection completed - Interior cleaned
07/24/2020		Wyoming Motor Vehicle Dept. Cheyenne, WY Title #02-2120842	Registration issued or renewed - Vehicle color noted as Gold
07/27/2020	45,040	Wyoming Motor Vehicle Dept. Cheyenne, WY Title #02-2120868	Title issued or updated
08/24/2020	45,155	Kustom Illusions LLC Cheyenne, WY 307-634-3477 kustomillusionsllc.com/ 4.2 / 5.0 11 Verified Reviews 14 Customer Favorites	Vehicle serviced - Automatic transmission pan gasket replaced - Transmission filter replaced - Alignment checked - Tire condition and pressure checked - Steering/suspension checked
10/23/2020	45,494	Star Tech Mercedes Denver, CO 303-744-7021 startechmercedes.com/location- star-tech-mercedes.html 4.9 / 5.0 68 Verified Reviews 478 Customer Favorites	Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed - Rear crankshaft oil seal replaced - Transmission removed and reinstalled - Engine mount(s) replaced - Washer nozzle(s) adjusted/repaired - Engine/powertrain computer/module checked - Antifreeze/coolant checked
12/16/2020		Wyoming Motor Vehicle Dept. Cheyenne, WY Title #02-2120868	Registration issued or renewed - Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new location - Vehicle color noted as Gold
07/30/2021		Wyoming Motor Vehicle Dept. Cheyenne, WY Title #02-2120868	Registration issued or renewed - Vehicle color noted as Gold
04/11/2022	47,644	Kustom Illusions LLC Cheyenne, WY 307-634-3477 kustomillusionsllc.com/ 4.2 / 5.0 11 Verified Reviews 14 Customer Favorites	Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed - Fluids checked - Oil and filter changed
07/23/2022	48,880	Wyoming Motor Vehicle Dept.	Vehicle purchase reported
07/25/2022		Wyoming Motor Vehicle Dept. Cheyenne, WY Title #02-2205663	Registration issued or renewed - Vehicle color noted as Gold
08/01/2022		Wyoming Motor Vehicle Dept. Cheyenne, WY Title #02-2205663	Title issued or updated - New owner reported

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.



Failed Emissions Inspection

The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

New Owner Reported

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:



facebook.com/CARFAX



@CARFAXinc



About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved. 9/1/22 2:01:50 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1984 MERCEDES-BENZ 300 SERIES veh (VIN: WDBBA45A3EA012660), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/1/22 at 3:01 PM (Example 2017).			
		_	